THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 98—continued

MISCELLANEOUS—continued

Tariff	Goods			Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
Item No.				Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
Decisions C	Cancelled—continued:									
35.19.109	Lampholders aircraft									
35.21.011		• •						40		
35.21.029	Micro-circuits aircraft					1 .,		1	1	

Dated at Wellington this 28th day of August 1975.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1975/98—Applications for Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs duty shown:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			
		33043	Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	Part II Ref.
27653	32.13.109	Ink, when declared by a manufacturer for use in the manufacture of ball-point pens	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
27653	32.13.109	Ink, whether water-based or spirit-based, when declared by a manufacturer for use in the manufacture of porous-point pens	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
27653	73.15.461	Brass-coated spring wire, when declared by a manufacturer for use in the manufacture of ball-point pens	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
27653	98.03.012	Metal parts, when declared by a manufacturer for use in the manufacture of ball-point pens, as may be specifically approved	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
27653	98.04.009	Tips and/or tip/tipholders, whether incorporating a fibre point or a moulded point, when declared by a manufacturer for use in the manufacture of porous-point pens	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
				ther rate of ay in any cas		

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 18 September 1975. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

- (a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
- (b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
- (c) Present and potential output; and
- (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 28th day of August 1975.